SHIMGE PUMP INDUSTRY (ZHEJIANG) CO., LTD.
SHIMGE SGT Series
High Power
SGT
   Performance Range
   Application Limits
   Applications Fields
   Features

ASPIRACIÓN
SUCTION
IMPULSIÓN
DISCHARGE
Equipment Supporting/
High-rise Building Booster Irrigation of farmland
Sprinkler planting Greenhouse planting
   Product application
No. Part name No. Part name No. Part name No. Part name No. Part name
101 Pump body 421-1 Framework oil seal 507 Washer 596 Cable lock head 833 Junction box
230 Impeller 421-2 Framework oil seal 553 End cap 813 Stator 951 Wave spring
321 Bearing 433 Mechanical seal 562 Footing 821 Rotor 900-1 Vent cock
410 Rubber blanket 505-1 Check ring 594 Coupling 831 Fan 900-2 Vent cock
412 O-ring 505-2 Check ring 595 Terminal 832 Fan housing 900-3 Lifting bolt
Model net weight(kg) Gross weight(kg) Packaging box dimensions L×W×H(mm)
SGT32-160/1.5 32 35 490*285*355
SGT32-160/2.2 37 40 520*385*355
SGT32-160/3 40 43 565*275*390
SGT32-200/3 44 49 560*325*440
SGT32-200/4 52 57 590*325*440
SGT32-200/5.5 63.5 68.5 610*325*440
SGT32-200/7.5 74 79 660*325*440
SGT40-125/1.5 31 34 490*255*315
SGT40-125/2.2 37 40 520*255*315
SGT40-160/3 43 48 565*275*390
SGT40-160/4 51 56 590*275*390
SGT40-200/5.5 61 66 630*300*440
SGT40-200/7.5 73.5 83.5 680*300*440

SGT80-160/22 161 173 815*370*555
SGT80-200/22 158 168 815*370*555
SGT100-160/15 140 152 815*370*555
SGT100-160/18.5 153 165 815*370*555
SGT100-160/22 167 179 815*370*525
SGT100-200/22 167 179 815*370*525
   Performance Curve    Performance Curve    Performance Curve    Performance Curve   Installation size    Performance Table
Model
power Rated
point Caliber l/min 0 100 150 250 300 400 450 600 700 800 900 1200 1400 1500 1800 2000 2300 3000
kW HP m /
h m mm m /h 0 6 9 15 18 24 27 36 42 48 54 72 84 90 108 120 138 180
SGT32-160/1.5 1.5 2 15 18 50×32
H(m)
21 20 18 16.5
SGT32-160/2.2 2.2 3 15 25 50×32 28 27.5 25 19
SGT32-160/3 3 4 15 32 50×32 35 34.5 32 27
SGT32-200/3 3 4 13 30 50×32 40 38 29 20
SGT32-200/4 4 5.5 15 38 50×32 45 45 38 35
SGT32-200/5.5 5.5 7.5 15 50 50×32 58 56 50 43
SGT32-200/7.5 7.5 10 15 62 50×32 70 67 62 54
SGT40-125/1.5 1.5 2 20 15 65×40 18 17 16.5 16 14
SGT40-125/2.2 2.2 3 20 20 65×40 24 22 21.5 21 16
SGT40-160/3 3 4 25 24 65×40 28 27 26.5 26 25 19.5
SGT40-160/4 4 5.5 25 32 65×40 36 36 35 32.5 30
SGT40-200/5.5 5.5 7.5 25 38 65×40 42 42 41 38.5 36 24
SGT40-200/7.5 7.5 10 25 48 65×40 52 52 52 49 48 46 40
SGT50-125/2.2 2.2 3 50 12 65×50 17 15.4 14 12.8 11.5 6.5
SGT50-125/3 3 4 55 15 65×50 20 18.8 18 17 15.6 11
SGT50-125/4 4 5.5 60 18 65×50 24 23.1 23 21.5 20.3 15.8 11.8
SGT50-160/5.5 5.5 7.5 50 27 65×50 32 30.6 30 28 26.6 20.5 14.8
SGT50-160/7.5 7.5 10 60 28 65×50 40 38 36 34 30 26 21
SGT50-200/9.2 9.2 12.5 48 43 65×50 50.5 46.8 45 43 40.9 32.5 26.7
SGT50-200/11 11 15 60 45 65×50 57.5 53.5 52 50 47.5 40 34 29
SGT50-200/15 15 20 65 50 65×50 62 58 56.5 54.5 52 44.5 39 35.5
SGT50-250/15 15 20 50 60 65×50 68.5 64 63 61.5 59 50 41
SGT50-250/18.5 18.5 25 55 70 65×50 79 75.8 74.8 74 71.5 63.5 55.5 47
SGT50-250/22 22 30 60 75 65×50 89.5 86 85.3 84 81.5 73.5 65.5 57
SGT65-125/4 4 5.5 62 16 80×65 19 17.3 16.8 14.5 13 11.8
SGT65-125/5.5 5.5 7.5 74 19 80×65 23 21.3 20.9 19 17.5 16.7 13.7
SGT65-125/7.5 7.5 10 85 20 80×65 27 26 25 23 20 19 18 16
SGT65-160/9.2 9.2 12.5 72 30 80×65 33 31.5 30 28 27.1 24 21.5
SGT65-160/11 11 15 74 33 80×65 36 34.5 33 31.5 30.8 28 25.5
SGT65-160/15 15 20 85 38 80×65 42 41 40 38.5 37.8 35 33 29.5
SGT65-200/15 15 20 62 44 80×65 45 45.5 43 41 40.2 36.5 34
SGT65-200/18.5 18.5 25 74 50 80×65 52 52.3 51 49 48.2 44.5 42
SGT65-200/22 22 30 85 54 80×65 59 59.5 58 56 55 52 49.5 44.5
SGT65-250/22 22 30 84 60 80×65 64.8 64.7 62 60 58.5 53 50
SGT80-125A/7.5 7.5 10 85 18 100×80 28 25 24.5 22 19 16.5 10.5
Model
power Rated
point Caliber l/min 0 1000 1500 2000 2400 3000 3333 3500 3666 4000 4666 5000 6000 6666 8333 10000 13333 16666
kW HP m /
h m mm m /h 0 60 90 120 144 180 200 210 220 240 280 300 360 400 500 600 800 1000
SGT80-160/11 11 15 130 22.5 100×80
H(m)
27 27 27.3 24.5 21.1 16
SGT80-160/15 15 20 145 27 100×80 32.8 32.6 32.5 30 27 22.1 18.5 16.7
SGT80-160/18.5 18.5 25 160 31 100×80 39 38.5 38 35 33.6 28.8 25.3 23.5
SGT80-160/22 22 30 160 35 100×80 44 43.5 43 41.7 38.6 33.8 30.3 28.5
SGT80-200/22 22 30 130 42 100×80 48 47.7 47.5 43.5 39.2 32.5 27.2 24.5
SGT100-160/15 15 20 180 24.5 125×100 35 33.5 32.5 30 27.8 24.5 21.5 20 18.3 15
SGT100-160/18.5 18.5 25 180 29 125×100 38.5 37.5 36.5 34.3 32.2 29 25.7 24 22 18
SGT100-160/22 22 30 180 31.5 125×100 43 41 40 37.6 35.2 31.5 28.5 27 25.3 22
SGT100-200/22 22 30 150 32 125×100 38.5 36.7 35.7 33.8 31.7 28.5 26.8 26 25 22.9 16.3 13
Model DN1 DN2 A B C D E F S H1 H2
SGT32-160/1.5 50 32 80 70 202 411 190 240 14 132 292
SGT32-160/2.2 50 32 80 70 210 445 190 240 14 132 292
SGT32-160/3 50 32 80 70 226 451 190 240 14 132 292